# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Star Worldwide Holding Co, LLC		01/28/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOCOMP PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	10999 IH-10 West, Suite 1000
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78230
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4168084	PHOSPHASAL
Registration Number:	4167986	HYOPHEN
Registration Number:	4168124	USTELL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123393061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124926413 Email: tmg@slwip.com Pamela B. Huff **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4825.000014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
SIGNATURE:	/pbhuff35901/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=STAR ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0971 source=STAR ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0972

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, STAR WORLDWIDE HOLDING CO, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2881 East Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 221, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306 USA, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks shown on Exhibit A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, BIOCOMP PHARMA, INC. ("Assignee"), a Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 10999 IH 10 West, Suite 1000, San Antonio, Texas 78230 USA, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereto, and the underlying business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Marks by Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereto and the underlying business associated therewith, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Marks. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, licensed, or conveyed any interest in said Marks or the other rights referenced herein, and Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to this instrument.

Executed this <u>A</u> day of <u>Jan</u> 2019

STAR WORLDWIDE HOLDING CO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: //

litle: イチの

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0973

EXHIBIT A United States Trademark Registrations				
HYOPHEN	July 3 2012	4167986		
USTELL	July 3 2012	4168124		
PHOSPHASAL	July 3 2012	4168084		